Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education
Total Male Male Male |Female|Female|Female| HS or el
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male |Femalef 18-34 | 35-54 [ 85+ | " | " | oo | oo e ea | sse | less |/ TeSh [ Univ+
school
Sample Size 1516 202 154 102 104 506 353 95 741 775 439 529 548 223 275 243 216 254 306 638 480 399
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including totals, are weighted to census data. Blank cells indicate zero responses were received. Cells containing "0%"

are statistically zero, though at least one response was received.

Q1.How closely would you say you have been following the issue of health related concerns in the lead-up to the upcoming Rio Summer Games?

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education
Total
College
Male Male Male |Female|Female|Female| HS or .
B AB K MB N ATL Mal F | 18-34 -54 + Tech +
¢ S o e ale |Female| 18-34 | 3554 | 55% | 1834 |35-54 | 55+ |18-34 [35-54 | 55+ | less |/ TeCM [ UMV
school
Following it in the news
and discussing it with 15% 17% 12% 9% 19% 18% 12% 14% 16% 14% 13% 12% 21% 18% 13% 20% 7% 11% 21% 13% 14% 20%
friends and family
Seeing some media
coverage and having the 38% 46% 46% 40% 36% 39% 28% 40% 36% 40% 39% 36% 40% 37% 35% 37% 41% 36% 42% 33% 39% 44%
odd conversation about it
;:Z;iﬁ:g”'”g the 34%| 31%| 20%| 31%| 310%| 310 46%| 20%| 37%| 31%| 30%| 39%| 34%| 31%| a206| 38%| 28%| 35%| 31%| 37%| 34%| 31%
Haven't seen or heard 129  7%| 14%| 20%| 14%| 11%| 15%| 17%| 10%| 15%| 199%| 14%| 6%| 15%| 10%| s%| 23%| 18%| 6%| 17%| 12| 6%
anything about it
Top2Box 53% 62% 58% 49% 55% 58% 40% 54% 53% 54% 51% 48% 60% 54% 48% 57% 48% 47% 63% 46% 54% 64%
Bottom2Box 47% 38% 42% 51% 45% 42% 60% 46% 47% 46% 49% 52% 40% 46% 52% 43% 52% 53% 37% 54% 46% 36%
Q2. Say you had a friend or a family member who was an Olympic athlete. Given what you know about the risk of Zika, would you want to see that person...
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education
Total
College
Male Male Male |Female|Female|Female| HS or )
B AB K MB N ATL Mal F | 18-34 -54 + Tech +
C S (e] QC ale emale| 18-3 35-5 55] 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ less | Tec Univ
school
Still go to the games 45% 42% 51% 44% 39% 46% 48% 34% 49% 42% 45% 52% 39% 45% 55% 46% 45% 48% 34% 38% 50% 52%
Stay home 55% 58% 49% 56% 61% 54% 52% 66% 51% 58% 55% 48% 61% 55% 45% 54% 55% 52% 66% 62% 50% 48%




Q3.Say you had a friend or a family member who was an Olympic athlete, competing in an open water event. Given what you know about the water quality debate, would you want to see that person...

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education
Total
College
Male Male Male |Female|Female|Female| HS or )
= = + +
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55 18- 34 | 3554 55+ 18- 34 | 35-54 55+ P / Tech | Univ
school
Still go to the games 31%|  25%| 34%| 31%| 25%| 26%| 41%| 31%| 34%| 28%| 33%| 34%| 26%| 31%| 37%| 32%| 35%| 31%| 21%| 29%| 34%| 29%
Stay home 69%| 75%| 66%| 69%| 75%| 74%| 59%| 69%| 66%| 72%| 67%| 66%| 74%| 69%| 63%| 68%| 65%| 69w 79w| 7iw| 66w 71i%
Q4.How closely would you say you have been following the Russian doping scandal? Would you say you are:
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education
Total
College
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female| HS or .
- - + +
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55 18- 34 | 3554 55+ 18- 34 | 35-54 55+ less / Tech | Univ
school
Following it in the news
and discussing it with 18% 20% 17% 13% 16% 19% 18% 16% 23% 13% 13% 14% 27% 20% 20% 29% 5% 8% 24% 13% 19% 26%
g
friends and family
Seeing some media
coverage and having the 34% 39% 35% 40% 35% 34% 32% 28% 38% 30% 28% 37% 36% 35% 42% 36% 21% 31% 36% 32% 35% 37%
odd conversation about it
;:Z;ﬁﬁzzn'”g the 31%| 26%| 32| 24%| 20| 30| 38%| 33%| 20%| 34%| 30%| 33%| 31%| 26%| 30%| 30%| 33%| 37%| 3206 35%| 30%| 26%
:ﬁ;’j}?;gszgglj’tri?eard 169%| 15%| 17%| 23%| 20%| 17%| 120%| 24%| 10%| 23%| 300| 16%| 6| 18%| < o%| 4| a20| 24%| 8| 200 16%| 119%
Top2Box 52% 60% 52% 53% 51% 53% 50% 43% 61% 44% 41% 51% 63% 55% 62% 66% 25% 39% 60% 45% 54% 62%
Botto2Box 48% 40% 48% 47% 49% 47% 50% 57% 39% 56% 59% 49% 37% 45% 38% 34% 75% 61% 40% 55% 46% 38%




Q5. And, which of the following statements is closer to your own opinion about how this issue should be handled?

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education

Total

College
Male Male Male |Female|Female|Female| HS or )
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 15-34 | 35-52 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ less S/,;fg; Univ+

All Russian athletes
should be banned from the 26% 25% 25% 33% 21% 28% 27% 15% 32% 20% 20% 25% 31% 30% 34% 33% 9% 16% 30% 22% 28% 29%

games

Only Russian athletes who
have been caught doping 74% 75% 75% 67% 79% 2% 73% 85% 68% 80% 80% 75% 69% 70% 66% 67% 91% 84% 70% 78% 72% 71%
should be banned

Questions 6, 7 and 8
held for future release

Q9.Thinking back to the last few Summer Olympics, London in 2012 and Beijing in 2008, how closely did you follow those games?

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education

Total

College
Male Male Male |Female|Female|Female| HS or .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male [Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ |18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ less s/cTr:egzl Univ+

| was very interested and

17% 13% 16% 13% 16% 19% 15% 20% 19% 15% 19% 17% 14% 19% 23% 13% 18% 12% 15% 13% 18% 20%
followed closely

| was interested, tuned in
from time to time and 44% 42% 43% 42% 44% 43% 45% 46% 43% 44% 37% 42% 50% 37% 40% 53% 38% 45% 48% 42% 41% 49%

followed headlines

| was not that interested,

S - 25% 28% 28% 22% 26% 23% 25% 21% 25% 24% 24% 26% 23% 24% 28% 23% 24% 24% 24% 26% 25% 21%
didn't pay close attention

Not interested at all 15% 17% 14% 23% 14% 15% 16% 13% 13% 17% 20% 14% 12% 20% 9% 11% 20% 19% 13% 19% 15% 10%

Top2box 60% 56% 59% 55% 60% 62% 60% 67% 62% 59% 56% 60% 64% 56% 63% 66% 56% 57% 63% 55% 59% 69%

Bottom2Box 40% 44% 41% 45% 40% 38% 40% 33% 38% 41% 44% 40% 36% 44% 37% 34% 44% 43% 37% 45% 41% 31%




Q10.Thinking about the upcoming Olympic games in Rio, how interested are you?

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education
College
Total
BC | aB sk | mB | on | oc | ATL | mate |Female| 18:34 | 3554 | 55+ | Ml | Male | Male (FemaleFemale|Female| HSor |/ o (it i,

18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ less
school

Very interested, planning

13% 14% 14% 8% 13% 14% 12% 14% 15% 11% 13% 14% 13% 16% 20% 10% 10% 8% 15% 11% 14% 15%
to follow closely

Interested, will tune in
from time to time and 40% 32% 41% 38% 39% 40% 44% 41% 37% 43% 36% 40% 44% 32% 34% 46% 39% 46% 43% 37% 39% 47%
follow headlines

Not that interested, won't

) } 27% 31% 28% 24% 27% 26% 25% 31% 30% 24% 28% 27% 26% 29% 30% 30% 26% 23% 24% 27% 26% 26%
be paying close attention

Not interested at all 20% 24% 17% 30% 21% 20% 19% 15% 18% 22% 24% 20% 17% 23% 16% 14% 25% 23% 19% 24% 21% 12%
Top2Box 53% 46% 54% 46% 52% 54% 56% 54% 53% 54% 48% 54% 57% 48% 54% 55% 49% 54% 58% 48% 53% 62%
Bottom2Box 47% 54% 46% 54% 48% 46% 44% 46% 47% 46% 52% 46% 43% 52% 46% 45% 51% 46% 42% 52% 47% 38%

Q11.Which of the Olympic games would you say you look forward to more:

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education

Total

College
Male Male Male |Female|Female|Female| HS or )
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male [Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |18-34 | 35-54| 55+ less S/(;I’:(t):gl Univ+

The Summer Olympic

e — 25% 17% 24% 16% 24% 25% 34% 17% 25% 25% 25% 28% 22% 25% 28% 22% 26% 29% 22% 22% 24% 31%

The Winter Olympic Games 43% 45% 49% 45% 52% 46% 31% 51% 44% 42% 45% 42% 42% 44% 47% 42% 46% 37% 43% 40% 46% 44%

Neither 32% 38% 28% 38% 25% 29% 35% 32% 31% 33% 30% 29% 36% 31% 25% 36% 28% 34% 36% 38% 30% 24%




Q12.[Summary of Agree]Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education
College
Total
BC | aB sk | mB | on | ac | ATL | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35:54 | 55+ [ Male [ Male | Male |Female|Female|Female| HSor | o 7l s

18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ less
school

The International Olympic
Committee is a corrupt 71% 71% 74% 69% 74% 70% 2% 63% 7% 65% 57% 73% 80% 66% 80% 84% 48% 65% 76% 68% 71% 74%

organization

The Olympics have
become more about
corporate sponsorships
and commercialism than
the athletes and
competitions themselves

81% 84% 83% 75% 73% 79% 82% 89% 84% 79% 73% 81% 88% 78% 82% 91% 68% 79% 86% 82% 81% 80%

I admire the Canadian
Olympic Committee in its
commitment to the growth 7% 74% 74% 69% 78% 74% 80% 87% 75% 78% 70% 79% 79% 67% 79% 78% 74% 78% 80% 76% 76% 78%
and experience of our
Canadian athletes

I believe that Canadian
Olympians don't cheat in
competition - they play by
the rules

79% 80% 82% 75% 81% 7% 78% 88% 7% 81% 78% 79% 81% 73% 78% 80% 82% 79% 82% 7% 79% 83%

I would like to see my city,
or the major city closest to
me, bid for a future
Olympic games

44% 49% 55% 40% 48% 40% 40% 51% 38% 49% 52% 44% 37% 47% 38% 30% 56% 50% 43% 48% 43% 38%

Ongoing scandals have
diminished what the
games is really supposed
to be about, the athletes

83% 85% 86% 86% 81% 82% 81% 84% 83% 83% 73% 86% 88% 73% 87% 86% 73% 84% 89% 82% 85% 82%




Q12.[Summary of Disagree]Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Total

Region

Gender

Age

Age/Gender

Education

BC

AB

SK

MB

ON

QC

ATL

Male

Female

18-34

35-54

55+

Male
18- 34

Male
35- 54

Male
55+

Female
18- 34

Female
35- 54

Female
55+

College
/ Tech
school

HS or
less

Univ+

The International Olympic
Committee is a corrupt
organization

29%

29%

26%

31%

26%

30%

28%

37%

23%

35%

43%

27%

20%

34%

20%

16%

52%

35%

24%

32% 29%

26%

The Olympics have
become more about
corporate sponsorships
and commercialism than
the athletes and
competitions themselves

19%

16%

17%

25%

27%

21%

18%

11%

16%

21%

27%

19%

12%

22%

18%

9%

32%

21%

14%

18% 19%

20%

| admire the Canadian
Olympic Committee in its
commitment to the growth
and experience of our
Canadian athletes

23%

26%

26%

31%

22%

26%

20%

13%

25%

22%

30%

21%

21%

33%

21%

22%

26%

22%

20%

24% 24%

22%

I believe that Canadian
Olympians don't cheat in
competition - they play by
the rules

21%

20%

18%

25%

19%

23%

22%

12%

23%

19%

22%

21%

19%

27%

22%

20%

18%

21%

18%

23% 21%

17%

[~ Twould like to see my city,
or the major city closest to
me, bid for a future
Olvmpic aames

56%

51%

45%

60%

52%

60%

60%

49%

62%

51%

48%

56%

63%

53%

62%

70%

44%

50%

57%

52% 57%

62%

Ongoing scandals have
diminished what the
games is really supposed
to be about, the athletes

17%

15%

14%

14%

19%

18%

19%

16%

17%

17%

27%

14%

12%

27%

13%

14%

27%

16%

11%

18% 15%

18%




Q12.[The International Olympic Committee is a corrupt organization]Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education
Total Male Male Male |Female|Female|Female| HS or College
R " + -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male [Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ |18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ less / Tech | Univ
school
Strongly Agree 27% 32% 26% 28% 21% 27% 27% 24% 37% 18% 20% 30% 30% 31% 42% 37% 9% 17% 24% 23% 30% 30%
Moderately Agree 44% 39% 47% 42% 53% 44% 44% 40% 40% 47% 37% 43% 50% 35% 38% 47% 38% 49% 52% 45% 42% 44%
Moderately Disagree 22% 22% 21% 22% 17% 23% 19% 34% 19% 26% 32% 21% 16% 28% 16% 12% 36% 26% 19% 23% 22% 21%
Strongly Disagree 7% 7% 5% 9% 9% 6% 9% 3% 4% 9% 11% 6% 4% 6% 3% 4% 16% 9% 5% 8% 6% 5%
Top2Box 71% 71% 74% 69% 74% 70% 2% 63% 7% 65% 57% 73% 80% 66% 80% 84% 48% 65% 76% 68% 71% 74%
Bottom2Box 29% 29% 26% 31% 26% 30% 28% 37% 23% 35% 43% 27% 20% 34% 20% 16% 52% 35% 24% 32% 29% 26%
Q12.[The Olympics have become more about corporate sponsorships and commercialism than the athletes and competitions themselves]Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education
Toal 1 g | ae | sk | me | on c | ATL | Male |Female| 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | M€ | Male | Male |Female|Female Femalef HS or SoTlcleiie Univ+
Q 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |18-34|35-54| 55+ | less v
school
Strongly Agree 40% 45% 39% 38% 33% 38% 43% 32% A47% 32% 30% 40% A47% 37% A47% 58% 23% 32% 38% 39% 42% 37%
Moderately Agree 41% 39% 44% 37% 40% 40% 39% 57% 36% 46% 43% 41% 41% 41% 35% 33% 45% 47% 47% 43% 38% 42%
Moderately Disagree 15% 10% 14% 20% 20% 18% 13% 9% 13% 16% 21% 14% 10% 19% 14% 7% 23% 15% 13% 14% 15% 16%
Strongly Disagree 4% 6% 3% 5% 7% 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 6% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2% 8% 6% 2% 4% 4% 4%
Top2Box 81% 84% 83% 75% 73% 79% 82% 89% 84% 79% 73% 81% 88% 78% 82% 91% 68% 79% 86% 82% 81% 80%
Bottom2Box 19% 16% 17% 25% 27% 21% 18% 11% 16% 21% 27% 19% 12% 22% 18% 9% 32% 21% 14% 18% 19% 20%
Q12.[I admire the Canadian Olympic Committee in its commitment to the growth and experience of our Canadian athletes]Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education
Total Male Male Male |Female|Female|Female| HS or College
B AB K MB N ATL Mal F | 18-34 -54 + Tech v+
C S (e] QC ale emale| 18-3 35-5 55] 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ less /| Tec Univ
school
Strongly Agree 28% 26% 25% 32% 36% 29% 30% 25% 29% 28% 26% 25% 33% 25% 27% 36% 28% 23% 32% 31% 26% 26%
Moderately Agree 48% 48% 49% 38% 42% 45% 50% 62% 46% 50% 44% 54% 46% 41% 53% 42% 47% 55% 49% 45% 49% 52%
Moderately Disagree 17% 19% 22% 15% 15% 19% 15% 7% 16% 18% 24% 15% 14% 27% 13% 11% 20% 17% 16% 17% 19% 15%
Strongly Disagree 6% 7% 4% 16% 7% 7% 6% 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 8% 12% 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 6%
Top2Box 77% 74% 74% 69% 78% 74% 80% 87% 75% 78% 70% 79% 79% 67% 79% 78% 74% 78% 80% 76% 76% 78%
Bottom2Box 23% 26% 26% 31% 22% 26% 20% 13% 25% 22% 30% 21% 21% 33% 21% 22% 26% 22% 20% 24% 24% 22%




Q12.[I believe that Canadian Olympians don't cheat in competition - they play by the rules]Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education
Total Male Male Male |Female|Female|Female| HS or College
R " + -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55! 18- 34 | 3554 55+ 18- 34 | 35-54 55+ less / Tech | Univ
school
Strongly Agree 33% 36% 36% 32% 35% 30% 32% 34% 33% 32% 33% 29% 36% 31% 30% 39% 35% 28% 33% 32% 31% 36%
Moderately Agree 47% 44% 46% 42% 46% 47% 46% 53% 44% 49% 45% 49% 45% 43% 48% 40% 47% 51% 49% 45% 48% 47%
Moderately Disagree 15% 15% 12% 17% 15% 18% 14% 9% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 17% 15% 14% 12% 16% 16% 17% 15% 12%
Strongly Disagree 6% 5% 6% 8% 4% 5% 7% 4% 8% 4% 8% 6% 4% 10% 7% 6% 6% 4% 2% 5% 6% 5%
Top2Box 79% 80% 82% 75% 81% 77% 78% 88% 7% 81% 78% 79% 81% 73% 78% 80% 82% 79% 82% 77% 79% 83%
Bottom2Box 21% 20% 18% 25% 19% 23% 22% 12% 23% 19% 22% 21% 19% 27% 22% 20% 18% 21% 18% 23% 21% 17%
Q12.[l would like to see my city, or the major city closest to me, bid for a future Olympic games]Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education
Toal | ge | ag | sk | me | on c | ATl | Male |Femate| 18-34 | 35.54 | 5+ | Male [ Male | Male |Female)Female)Female| HS or SoTlcleiie Univ+
© 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |18-34 [ 35-54| 55+ | less v
school
Strongly Agree 18% 21% 20% 19% 28% 16% 13% 22% 15% 19% 23% 16% 14% 22% 15% 11% 25% 18% 17% 22% 15% 13%
Moderately Agree 26% 28% 35% 21% 19% 23% 27% 29% 23% 30% 29% 28% 23% 26% 24% 19% 31% 32% 27% 26% 28% 26%
Moderately Disagree 22% 20% 22% 18% 21% 25% 21% 13% 21% 22% 25% 20% 21% 23% 19% 22% 26% 21% 20% 19% 21% 27%
Strongly Disagree 34% 31% 23% 42% 31% 35% 39% 36% 40% 28% 23% 36% 42% 29% 42% 49% 17% 29% 36% 33% 36% 35%
Top2Box 44% 49% 55% 40% 48% 40% 40% 51% 38% 49% 52% 44% 37% 47% 38% 30% 56% 50% 43% 48% 43% 38%
Bottom2Box 56% 51% 45% 60% 52% 60% 60% 49% 62% 51% 48% 56% 63% 53% 62% 70% 44% 50% 57% 52% 57% 62%
Q12.[Ongoing scandals have diminished what the games is really supposed to be about, the athletes]Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education
Total Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female| HS or College
B AB K MB N ATL Mal E | 18-34 -54 + Tech v+
¢ S o e ale |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55* | 1g.34|35-54 | 55+ |18-34|35-54 | 55+ | less [/ TSN UV
school
Strongly Agree 45% 48% 40% 53% 45% 45% 49% 38% 49% 42% 32% 44% 57% 36% 50% 61% 29% 37% 54% 45% 45% 48%
Moderately Agree 37% 37% 47% 33% 36% 37% 32% 46% 33% 41% 41% 42% 31% 38% 37% 25% 44% 47% 35% 37% 40% 34%
Moderately Disagree 13% 12% 10% 9% 12% 13% 14% 14% 12% 13% 22% 10% 8% 22% 9% 8% 22% 12% 8% 13% 11% 16%
Strongly Disagree 4% 3% 3% 5% 6% 5% 5% 2% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 2% 6% 4% 2%
Top2Box 83% 85% 86% 86% 81% 82% 81% 84% 83% 83% 73% 86% 88% 73% 87% 86% 73% 84% 89% 82% 85% 82%
Bottom2Box 17% 15% 14% 14% 19% 18% 19% 16% 17% 17% 27% 14% 12% 27% 13% 14% 27% 16% 11% 18% 15% 18%







